Greg R. Hall

49925 Patti Court, La Quinta, Ca 92253 

760-409-7365 Cell  760-777-4034 Home

Mail to greg@hallconst.com    Web   www.hallconst.com
SUMMARY:  I have spent the last 27 years in construction as a journeyman carpenter, framing Forman, framing contractor, Superintendent, or General Contractor building high end custom homes, and a few commercial projects.

OBJECTIVE: To manage the interface between design, client and construction activities. To also gain knowledge in renewable building practices.
EXPERIENCE:  All jobs have required the use and knowledge of computers and software including Microsoft Works, Word, Excel, Project, email use, and the Internet. I am skilled at reading blueprints, specifications, contracts and proposals, and have some drafting experience.

JOB TITLE: 6/06 to 8/08 Construction Superintendent for T.R.Noye Construction, Inc. Palm Desert, Ca.  I managed the construction of 4 custom homes, Ranging from 6,500 square feet, to 12,000 square feet. I took these projects from start to finish. Duties included jobsite supervision, safety meetings, note taking, photography, interaction with subs and their scheduling, change orders, RFI’s, and problem solving with the architects, engineers and design team. Maintained job records and maintained as built plans.

JOB TITLE: 8/04 to 5/06 General Contractor, Greg Hall Construction, Cathedral City, Ca. I managed the construction of a 4,500 square foot custom home. I took the project from the re-design of a previously approved set of plans, through plan check, the payment of fee’s, and obtaining permits. Acted as the project superintendent managing subs, handling all billing, change orders, and RFI’s. Maintained job records, maintained OSHA approved safety plan, and PM10 reports for the AQMD. 

JOB TITLE: 1/00 to 8/04 Superintendent/ Project Manager ABC Recovery Center, Inc. Indio, Ca. I successfully completed two major projects. Phase I construction of 10 (4 bedroom), 1500 square foot bungalows, and on site laundry for transitional living, and Phase II, which consisted of a 7500 square foot community education facility. Both projects were on the same property, with the site needing to be over excavated and re-compacted before construction. Special bidding practices and record keeping were required as Phase I was funded by grants. Phase II was privately funded. Daily duties consisted of notes and problem solving, scheduling, procurement of materials, and scheduling of work, and general photography. I held weekly job site safety meetings, job site meetings with architects and engineers. Managed change orders, RFI’s, and the billing process.  I also renovated two other motels into transitional living quarters, along with another laundry, and an aftercare and computer education center.

JOB TITLE: 11/02 to 6/04 General Contractor, Greg Hall Construction, Cathedral City, Ca. I managed the remodel/ addition of 4,300 square feet to an existing structure. I managed the project through the framing, electrical, plumbing and HVAC inspections. Daily duties included site supervision and scheduling, record keeping, as built plans, RFI’s change orders, and safety meetings.

JOB TITLE: 8/96 to 1/00 Superintendent for De Witte Construction, Inc. of Palm Desert, Ca. I supervised the construction of an 8,000, and 11,000 square foot custom homes. Daily duties included site supervision, note taking, photography, change orders, RFI’s, billing, interaction with architects, engineers, and the design team on a daily basis, review of contracts, scheduling of work, purchasing, quality control, to build out, and occupancy.

EDUCATION:

Certificate Program in Construction Management. UC/ Riverside. Ongoing.

Landscape Architecture Major, South Dakota State University, Brookings, South Dakota 

Graduated from Urbandale High School, Urbandale, Iowa. 

LICENSING: 

General Contractors License 592410, issued in 1990 by the California State Contractors License Board.     www.cslb.ca.gov
PERSONAL AND TRADE REFERENCES:  AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST

JOB LIST FROM 1996-2008

Total Value of All Contracts $53,283,000.00

Austin Residence- Superintendent- 6500 square foot custom home built in Rancho Mirage, Ca. valued at $5,300,000.00

Rosenblatt Residence- Superintendent- 6500 square foot custom home built in Palm Desert, Ca. valued at $7,200,000.00.

Wilson Residence- Superintendent- 7500 square foot custom home built in Palm Desert, Ca. valued at $7,400,000.00.

Anderson Residence PD1- Superintendent- 8500 square foot custom home built in Palm Desert, Ca. valued at $8,500,000.00.

Anderson Residence PD2- Superintendent- 3500 square foot addition to the main house valued at $4,697,000.00.

Zeitounian Residence- General Contractor- 4500 square foot custom home in Palm Desert, Ca. valued at $ 1,700,000.00

Annenberg Aftercare and Computer Education Center- Superintendent-Renovation of the former managers quarters at Motel 7, Indio, Ca. valued at $350,000.00

Transitional Living Units II, ABC Recovery Center- Superintendent- Renovation of 6 of 10 old motel bungalows into two bedroom sober liver quarters in Indio, Ca. valued at $500,000.00.

Shuford Residence- Project Manager- Demolition and remodel of an existing structure in Indio Hills, Ca. valued at $650,000.00.

Leahy Community Education Center, ABC Recovery Center, Inc.- Superintendent- Construction of the 7500 square foot community education center in Indio, Ca., valued at $1,700,000.00.

Transitional Living Village, ABC Recovery Center, Inc.- Superintendent- Construction of 10 (40 bed) 1500 square foot bungalows in Indio, Ca. valued at $1,516,000.00.

Desnoes Residence- Superintendent- 11,000 square foot custom home built in the Indian Wells, Ca. valued at $8,000,000.00.

Thewalt Residence- Superintendent- 8,000 square foot custom home built in Palm Desert, Ca. valued at $5,500,000.00.

SALARY AND TRAVEL REQUIREMENTS:  UPON REQUEST
I look forward to the opportunity to interview for an available position. I am prepared to relocate, am willing to travel extensively if needed, and can be available almost immediately.

